
Victoria Government Gazette
SPECIALNo. S 88 Friday 28 August 1998

By Authority. Victorian Government Printer

Notice is hereby given under Section 17 (2)
of the Subordinate Legislation Act 1994 of the
making of the following Statutory Rule:

110. Statutory Rule: Supreme Court
(Miscellaneous Civil
Proceedings) Rules
1998

Authorising Act: Supreme Court Act
1986

Date of making: 27 August 1998

CORRIGENDUM
Planning and Environment Act 1987

ALL PLANNING SCHEMES IN VICTORIA
Amendment S64

In Government Gazette G30 dated 30 July
1998 on page 2046, substitute all of the third
paragraph with the following: The amendment
modifies the condition applying to the use of
land for Timber production within the Special
Use-Brown Coal Areas zone (Clause 6P-1.1).
The amendment allows land to be used for
Timber production without the need for a
planning permit, provided consultation with the
holder of the mining rights under the relevant
licence is undertaken and all of the land is used
solely for the operation of the pulp and paper
business in Gippsland.

ADRIAN SALMON
Co-ordinator, Amendment Services

Local Government, Planning and
Market Information Services Division

Department of Infrastructure

CITY OF FRANKSTON
Road Discontinuance -
Addendum and Erratum

At its meeting on 27 August 1998 Frankston
City Council resolved that there were no
existing rights, powers or interests held by the
Council, South East Water, Stratus Networks,

SUBORDINATE LEGISLATION ACT 1994
NOTICE OF MAKING OF STATUTORY

RULE 

Telstra and United Energy or any other public
authority in the road shown hatched on the plan
contained in a notice of discontinuance of a
road called Ross Smith Avenue published in the
Victoria Government Gazette dated 16 April
1998 at page 830 (Òthe GazettalÓ) to be saved
pursuant to section 207C of the Local
Government Act 1989 and that paragraph (iii)
of the Gazettal no longer applied.

The land shown hatched on the plan below
is substituted for the plan of Ross Smith Avenue
which was published in the Gazettal.



2 S 88 28 August 1998 Victoria Government Gazette

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by
The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. with the authority of the
Government Printer for the State of Victoria
© State of Victoria 1998
ISSN 0819-5471
This publication is copyright. No parts may be reproduced
by any process except in accordance with the provisions of
the Copyright Act.
Products and services advertised in this publication are not
endorsed by The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. or the State of
Victoria and neither of them accepts any responsibility for
the content or the quality of reproduction. The Craftsman
Press Pty. Ltd. reserves the right to reject any advertising
material it considers unsuitable for government
publication.
Address all inquiries to the Government Printer for the
State of Victoria
1 Macarthur Street
Melbourne 3002 Victoria Australia
Subscriptions
The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd.
125 Highbury Road, Burwood
Victoria, Australia 3125
Telephone enquiries (03) 9926 1233
Facsimile (03) 9926 1292
Retail Sales
Information Victoria Bookshop
356 Collins Street Melbourne 3000.
Telephone enquiries 1300 366 356
City Graphics
2nd Floor, 4 Bank Place
Melbourne 3000
Telephone enquiries (03) 9600 0977
Price Code A

The Victoria Government Gazette (VGG) is published by The
Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. for the State of Victoria and is
produced in three editions.
VGG General is published each Thursday and provides
information regarding Acts of Parliament and their effective
date of operation; Government notices; requests for tenders; as
well as contracts accepted. Private notices are also published.
VGG Special is published any day when required for urgent or
special Government notices. VGG Special is made available
automatically to subscribers of VGG General.
VGG Periodical is published when required and includes
specialised information eg. Medical, Dental, PharmacistÕs
Registers etc.

Gazette Services Subscriptions

VGG is available by three subscription services:
The Victoria Government Gazette

General and Special - $170.00 each year
General, Special and Periodical - $227.00 each year
Periodical - $113.00 each year

Subscriptions are payable in advance and accepted for a
period of one year. All subscriptions are on a firm basis and
refunds will not be given.
All payments should be made payable to
The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd.
Subscription enquiries: 
The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd.
125 Highbury Road, Burwood Vic 3125
Telephone: (03) 9926 1233
Fax: (03) 9926 1292


